

2nd & Final Bill

6

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME of WORK - Const of Road					
MNP Road to Sunderpatti					
Agency - Sri Sonola Kuchwala					
Agreement No - 54/500/Munswy/2021-22					
Date of start - 03/06/21					
Date of Completion - 02.03.22					
(1) For Const of PCC					
as per do					
$3 \times 6 \times (7.95 + 7.61 + 3.25) \times 0.10 = 7.25 \text{ m}^3$					
(2) For Const of N.B.M.R.S.					
as per do					
$3 \times 6 \times (7.95 + 7.61 + 3.25) \times 0.075 = 5.44 \text{ m}^3$					
For Const of PCC					
(3) For Const of Reference					
working benchmark					
as per do					0.65 km
(4) For Const of Reference					
Pillars & Bungsals					
per do					0.65 km
(5) For Construction of PCC					
M-25 Grade					
per do					
$1 \times 15 \times 30 \times 3.25 \times 0.16 = 270 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 6 \times 30 \times 3.25 \times 0.16 = 108 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 1 \times 15 \times 3.25 \times 0.16 = 9 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

387 m³

Attested
Aush
15/02/22

Particulars		Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
		No.	L.	B.	D.	
200	50	3.991		3.361		168.050
250	50	3.570		3.781		189.025
500	50	4.860		4.215		210.750
645	45	4.486		4.773		214.785
Total.						9262.794
Less: Const thickness						
		(1) GSB	(-)			249.13
		(2) WBM Gravel	(-)			186.85
		(3) Subgrade	(-)			340.88
		(4) PCC	(-)			390.87
Net A/W quantity						1094.564
for	100 m	@ 80%	-			328.37
for	100 m	@ 70%	-			266.19
Rate						
12.02.22						
J.P.						
Abstract of cost						
(1) 1/2 Const of Reference						
Bench Marks - as - do -						
0.65 KM wide P.No. - (5)						
@ Rs. 10265.34/KM						Rs. 6672.5
(2) 1/2 Const of Reference						
Fill/over/bridge - do -						
0.65 KM wide P.No. - (6)						
@ Rs. 10459.77/KM						Rs. 6799.5
(3) Cleaning & Graveling of road/land - do -						
0.19 Hect wide P.No. - (7)						
@ Rs. 5133.76/Hec						Rs. 971.5

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) P.V. Const of Embankment with 1000 M — do —					
328.37 m ² vide P. No. (10)					
@ Rs. 174.94 / m ² — Rs. 57445.20					
(5) P.V. Const of Subgrade earth shoulder — do —					
340.88 m ² vide P. No. (7)					
@ Limit for — 339.75 m ²					
@ Rs. 176.58 / m ² — Rs. 59993.20					
(6) P.V. Const of Embankment with dead 100 M — do —					
766.19 m ² vide P. No. (10)					
@ Rs. 139.84 / m ² — Rs. 107144.50					
(7) Const of Laying Bridge sub/ing layer — do —					
483.75 m ² vide P. No. (7)					
@ Rs. 432.43 / m ² — Rs. 228538.25					
(8) Const of G.S.B.					
— do — do —					
241.88 m ² vide P. No. (4)					
7.25 m ² vide P. No. (6)					
249.13 m ² @ Rs. 2892.32 / m ² — Rs. 720566.24					
(9) Const of W.B.M. G.R. — 11					
— do — do —					
181.41 m ² vide P. No. (4)					
5.44 m ² vide P. No. (6)					
186.85 m ² @ Rs. 3555.19 / m ² — Rs. 664287.20					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) (12) Cost of P.C. with N-25 Grade do do					
394.74 394.74 m ² wide P.No. (7)					2772385
@ Rs. 7023.32/m ² — Rs.					2772385
(11) (13) P.V. & fixing ordinary iron stone — do 01 nos. wide P.No. (2)					
@ Rs. 2421.05/each — Rs.					2421.05
(12) (14) P.V. & fixing 200N iron stone — do 3 nos. wide P.No. — (3)					
@ Rs. 622.75/each — Rs.					1880
(13) (25) P.V. & applying 2 coats of water based paint do 129 m ² wide P.No. — (3)					
@ Rs. 90.98/m ² — Rs.					11736.00
(14) (21) P.V. & applying hot tar plaster — as do 129 m ² wide P.No. — (3)					
@ Rs. 735.44/m ² — Rs.					94872.20
(15) (22) P.V. & fixing masonry sign board — do 01 nos. wide P.No. — (4)					
01 nos. wide P.No. — (3)					
02 nos. @ Rs. 11429.36/each					22879.72

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/24) 1/2 Spring Maintenance Band — do —					
2 Nos vide P. No. — (8)					
@ Rs. 11429.36/each — Rs.					22879.72
(17/25) 1/2 Spring triangular Sign Band at — do —					
4 Nos vide P. No. — (9)					
@ Rs. 3514.06/each — Rs.					14056.24
(18/27) 1/2 Spring rectangular Sign Band at — do —					
01 Nos vide P. No. — (9)					
@ Rs. 4161.52/each — Rs.					4162.52
(19/28) 1/2 Spring octagon sign Band at — do —					
2 Nos vide P. No. — (9)					
@ Rs. 8110.37/each — Rs.					16237.74
Total Rs.					4824666.20
Add GST 12% — Rs.					578960.24
Add L. cell 1% — Rs.					48247.20
Add S. Fee — Rs.					68174.20
Total Rs.					5520047.20
Less 0.01% below at Rs. 5520047.20					552.00
for agreement — Rs.					5519495.20
Less. Previous Payments Rs. 21648860.20					
					Rs. 3870635.20
Rs. 12.02.22					

Continuation

J.E.
certified that the work has
been completed as per specification.
R.D.
J.E. 12.02.22

Attested
A. K. S.
15/02/22